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Established by Ordinance 02-1683. 
 
 

 
Established by Ordinance 05-30             
Meet as needed              
Harrigan Centennial Hall, 330 Harbor Drive              
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised:  October 10, 2018 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

     

LEIGH KAINULAINEN   
P.O. Box 1629 
 

747-4703 h 
leigkain@gci.net 
 

11/10/06 
4/1/09 
3/20/12 
3/2/15 
3/21/18 

3/24/09  
4/1/12 
3/20/15 
3/2/18 
3/21/21 

Chair 

GARY PAXTON   
104 Winchester Way 
 

747-7865 
dgpaxton@gci.net 
 

2/27/06 
2/27/18 

11/01/06 
2/27/21 

CBS 
Representative 
 
Appointed as 
Mayor 10/2018 

MO MCBRIDE  
P.O. Box 1681    

738-5423 
momcbride@hotmail.com 

2/27/06 
2/27/09 
2/27/12 
2/27/15 
2/27/18 

2/27/09 
2/27/12 
2/27/15 
2/27/18 
2/27/21 

Elected by 
employees 

     
Melissa Henshaw 

Deputy Clerk 

 

747-1826 

melissa.henshaw@cityofsitka.org 
  Secretary 

mailto:holstj558@gmail.com



