

Application for Appointment to Boards, Committees, and Commissions City and Borough of Sitka

Board/Commission/Committee: Employment	RELATIONS BOARD (CBS Seat
Name: Christopher Brewton	Preferred Phone:
Address:	Alternate Phone:
Email Address:	Fax Number:N
Length of Residence in Sitka:	
Employer: RETIRED	
Organizations you belong to or participate in: $ A \ A \ + \ \rho \ A$	
Explain your main reason for applying: Service for our community	
What background, experience or credentials will you bring to the Prior CBS	KPU manager with a vice. rom your appointment. These may include but are all be influenced by your appointment.
Please attach a letter of interest, outline, or resume which include that will enhance your membership.	es your education, work, and volunteer experience
(To be considered, your application must be complete \underline{AND} be accomp	npanied by one of the above supporting documents.)
Date: 14 DAN 2019 Signature:	utyla Brutos
Your complete application and resume should be returned Wednesday prior to an advertised Assembly meeting.	to the Municipal Clerk's Office by noon on the
Please note: all information submitted will be made public and public and public of an Assembly meeting, however, Assembly described executive session. In this case, do you wish to be present to	nbly members may vote to discuss applicant(s) in

Return to:

Melissa Henshaw, Deputy Clerk/Records Specialist, 100 Lincoln Street Fax: 907-747-7403 Email: melissa.henshaw@cityofsitka.org



EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

NAME	CONTACT NUMBERS	TERM STARTS	EXPIRES	CATEGORY
LEIGH KAINULAINEN P.O. Box 1629	747-4703 h leigkain@gci.net	11/10/06 4/1/09 3/20/12 3/2/15 3/21/18	3/24/09 4/1/12 3/20/15 3/2/18 3/21/21	Chair
GARY PAXTON 104 Winchester Way	747-7865 dgpaxton@gci.net	2/27/06 2/27/18	11/01/06 2/27/21	CBS Representative Appointed as Mayor 10/2018
MO MCBRIDE P.O. Box 1681	738-5423 momcbride@hotmail.com	2/27/06 2/27/09 2/27/12 2/27/15 2/27/18	2/27/09 2/27/12 2/27/15 2/27/18 2/27/21	Elected by employees
Melissa Henshaw Deputy Clerk	747-1826 melissa.henshaw@cityofsitka.org			Secretary

Established by Ordinance 05-30 Meet as needed Harrigan Centennial Hall, 330 Harbor Drive

Revised: October 10, 2018